

SCHEDULE 3

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

The Local Government Pension Scheme (Local Government Reorganisation in Wales) Regulations 1995

29. In regulation 1(2) of the Local Government Pension Scheme (Local Government Reorganisation in Wales) Regulations 1995(1) after the definition of “the 1994 Act” insert—

““the 1997 regulations” means the Local Government Pension Scheme Regulations 1997;”.

30. In regulation 3(6) of those regulations after the words “the principal regulations” insert the words “or, as the case may be, the 1997 regulations”.

31. In regulation 4 of those regulations—

- (a) in paragraph (1) after the words “the principal regulations” insert the words “or, as the case may be, regulation 77(1) and (3) of the 1997 regulations”;
- (b) in paragraph (3) after the words “the principal regulations”, in the first place they occur, insert the words “or, as the case may be, regulation 79 of the 1997 regulations” and at the end add the words “or, as the case may be, regulation 77 of the 1997 regulations”.

32. At the end of regulation 5(2) of those regulations add the words “or, as the case may be, regulation 82(4) of the 1997 regulations”.

33. In regulation 6 of those regulations—

- (a) in paragraph (2) for the words “regulation L10 (other than paragraph (1)(a)) of the principal regulations” substitute the words “regulation 77 (except for the reference in paragraph (1) to 1998) of the 1997 regulations”;
- (b) in paragraph (3) for the words “regulation L10 of the principal regulations” substitute the words “regulation 77 of the 1997 regulations”;
- (c) in paragraph (4) after the words “the principal regulations” insert the words “or, as the case may be, regulation 77(1) and (3) of the 1997 regulations” and for the words “that regulation”, in both places they occur, substitute the words “those regulations”.